राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार तीसरी मंजिल, पीटीआई बिल्डिंग, 4—संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली—110001

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India 3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, +91 11 23461600, www.nhidcl.com





(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NHIDCL/AMLCP/KMRL/2020/Pt./ /72

Date: 22.12.2020

Technical Evaluation Result

Sub: Automated Multilevel Tower Car parking facility at Aluva Metro station, Kochi, Kerala. **Technical Result-reg.**

Ref: NIT and Bid Documents uploaded on CPP Portal on 23.10.2020 with Tender ID 2020_NHIDC_592871_1.

- 1. The bids for the subject work were invited on 23.10.2020 with bid due date as 04.12.2020.
- 2. Based on the Technical Evaluation of the Bids received and approval of the Competent Authority, Technical Evaluation result for the subject work is as under:

Sr. No.	Name of Firm	Responsiveness for financial opening	
1 Sotefin Parking Pvt. Ltd.		Responsive	
2 M/s Ram	Ratna Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd	Responsive	

3. Financial bid of technical responsive bidders shall be opened on 24.12.2020 at 03:00 PM in NHIDCL, HQ, PTI building, 4, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 in the presence of Authorized Representative of the bidders who may choose to attend. (Minutes of Meeting of Technical Evaluation are enclosed).

Encl: As above.

Ashok Kumar Singh General Manager (Tech.) gm.infra@nhidcl.com

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

Minutes of Meeting of Technical Evaluation Committee (TEC) for evaluation of Technical Bids for the work of "Automated Multilevel Tower Car parking facility at Aluva Metro station, Kochi, Kerala at NHIDCL HQ, New Delhi on 17.12.2020 (11:30 am).

Bids for the subject work were invited on 23.10.2020 with Bid Due Date on 04.12.2020.

TEC in its 1st meeting held on 14.12.2020 recommend to seek clarifications from the firms i.e M/s. Sotefin Parking Pvt. Ltd. and M/s Ram Ratna Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd Based on the replies received from the firms the TEC noted the following:-

S. N o	Name of the Firm	Reference Clause of RFP	Observation	Reply from Bidder	Remarks
		Clause-3.3.5.3 :	The experience certificates of similar works are not traceable in bid documents.	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory
1	M/s.Sot efin Parking Pvt. Ltd.	Clause: 3.3.4.1	The Experience Certificate of O&M not traceable in bid documents.	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory
		Clause : 3.3.5.4	The Evidence of OEM is not traceable in bid document.	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory
		Clause: 3.3.5.10:	Record of the poor performanceNot completing debarring in last 5 years.	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory
		Clause-3.3.6 (b):	The bidder has submitted CA certificate for turnover of 03 years (i.e FY 2017-18 to FY 2019-20). However on verification of UDIN number it is observed that UDIN number reflects turnover for only 02 years (i.e. FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20).	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory
		Clause: 3.3.5.10:	Record of the poor performanceNot completing debarring in last 5 years.	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory
		Clause : 3.3.5.4	The Evidence of OEM is not traceable in bid document.	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory
2	M/s Ram Ratna Infrastruc ture Pvt. Ltd	Clause-3.3.5.3 :	The client certificate is not traceable for the work. (i)Instalation and commissioning Parking System at Suparshwa Urbana, Old Nagardas Road,Andheri (East) Mumbai Cost=Rs.6,23,39,400/-for 124ECS	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory.
		Clause:3.3.5.10 Page-28 of RFP: History of Non- Performance Contracts: Termination of a contract did not occur as a result	This details not traceable in bid documents and the bidder has submitted blank Form CON-2.	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory



My Agen 3

of Bidder's default in the past 05 years. and clause 2.1& 2.3 pg.31 (Form CON-2 is required)	The bidder has submitted CA certificate for	-	
Clause: 3.2 Page-33 of RFP:	turnover of 05 years (i.e FY 2014-15 to FY 2018-19). However on verification of UDIN number it is observed that UDIN number reflects turnover for only 02 years (i.e. FY 2017-18, FY 2018-19).	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory
Clause: 3.3.6 (c) Elid Capacity	The bidder has submitted FORM-FIN-3.4 without indicating the Current contract commitments as value of 'B'.	Documents Submitted.	Found satisfactory

3. Based on the documents submitted by the bidders and their Evaluation the following bidders are found to be technically responsive: (Technical evaluation sheet is attached as Annexure-1)

Sr. No.	Name of Firm	Whether Bidder Technically responsive
1	M/s.Sotefin Parking Pvt. Ltd.	Responsive
2	M/s Ram Ratna Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd	Responsive

- 4. After due deliberations, TEC agreed and recommended for opening of financial proposal of the following applicant firms, after obtaining approval from the Competent Authority:
 - (a) M/s Sotefin Parking Pvt. Ltd.
 - (b) M/s Ram Ratna Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd

Meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair.

Bhaskar Mallick Manager (Fin.)

Member

A.K. Jha GM (Tech.)

Member

Ashok Kumar Singh GM (Tech.)

Member Secretary

Sanjeev Malik (ED-III)

Convenor